City of Duluth
Energy Efficiency Lighting Project
G&M PN: 84493
APPENDIX
July 22, 2016
APPENDIX– LIGHT FIXTURE CUT SHEETS
Holophane / 3825 Columbus Rd., Granville, OH 43023 / Phone: 866-HOLOPHANE / www.holophane.com
©2011-2015 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc. All rights reserved. Rev. 01/28/15     Specifications are subject to change without notice.

Title 24 compliance. Emergency Battery Backup option available for path of egress.
LED wall sconce 104L
Ordering guide example: 104L-32L-700-NW-G1-3-120-IMRI2-BZ
Prefix
104L
Number
of LEDs Drive Current
LED Color -
Generation Distribution Emergency Voltage
Options
FinishControls Electrical
104L
104L LED
Wall Sconce
16L
16 LEDs
(1 module)
530 530 mA
650 650 mA 1
700 700 mA
1000 1000 mA
1200 1200 mA
CW-G1
Cool White
5700K, 70 CRI
Generation 1
NW-G1
Neutral White
4000K, 70 CRI
Generation 1
WW-G1
Warm White
3000K, 70 CRI
Generation 1
2 Type 2
3 Type 3
4 Type 4
EBPC
Emergency
Battery
Pack Cold
Weather 3,4,12
Leave blank
to omitt an
emergency
option
UNV 120-277V
HVU 347-480V
120 120V
208 208V
240 240V
277 277V
347 347V
480 480V
DD  0-10V Dimming Driver 5,6
DCC Dual Circuit Control 7,8
DynaDimmer: Automatic Profile Dimming
CS50 Safety 50% Dimming (7 hours) 7,9,10
CM50 Median 50% Dimming (8 hours) 7,9,10
CE50 Economy 50% Dimming (9 hours) 7,9,10
DA50 All Night 50% Dimming 7,9,10
Photoelectric Systems
PCB  Photocontrol Button 5,10,11,12
Infrared Motion Response Systems
IMRI2 Integral with #2 lens 4,12,13
IMRI3 Integral with #4 lens 4,12,13
Wireless Controls
LLC2 Integral module with #2 lens 5,7,9,14
LLC3 Integral module with #3 lens 5,7,9,14
Fusing
F1 Single (120, 277, 347VAC) 12
F2 Double (208, 240, 480VAC) 12
F3  Canadian Double Pull